900618489 05/21/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM648629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900616041

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Huntsworth plc		05/06/2020	Public Limited Company: ENGLAND AND WALES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huntsworth Limited	
Street Address:	26 Southampton Buildings, 8th Floor	
Internal Address:	Holborn Gate	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WC2A 1AN	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: ENGLAND AND WALES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5764220	HEALTH MORE HUMAN
Registration Number:	4637211	LOUNGE
Registration Number:	4637208	BRANDSUPREMACY
Registration Number:	4664622	HT+ HYPERTONIC
Registration Number:	4629774	HYPERTONIC
Registration Number:	4223646	HUNTSWORTH HEALTH
Registration Number:	4527370	NITROGEN
Registration Number:	4445495	H BRAND HEALTH INTERNATIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124684888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-468-4800 jkatz@dglaw.com Email:

Jeffrey C. Katz, Davis & Gilbert LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1675 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

TRADEMARK REEL: 007292 FRAME: 0917 900618489

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020608-0009-000 **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** Jeffrey C. Katz, Davis & Gilbert LLP Name: 1675 Broadway Address Line 1:

New York, NEW YORK 10019 Jeffrey C. Katz **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** /Jeffrey C. Katz/ **SIGNATURE:**

DATE SIGNED: 05/21/2021

Total Attachments: 1

Address Line 4:

source=conversion - Huntsworth#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007292 FRAME: 0918



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY AS A PRIVATE COMPANY

Company No. 1729478

The Registrar of Companies for England/Wales hereby certifies that

HUNTSWORTH PLC

formerly registered as a public company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2006 as a private company is now incorporated under the name of

HUNTSWORTH LIMITED

and that the company is limited by shares.

Its registered office is situated in England/Wales.

Given at Companies House on 6th May 2020





594H381F 06/05/2020 # COMPANIES HOUSE



RECORDED: 05/12/2021



TRADEMARK REEL: 007292 FRAME: 0919